

Before the Motor Accidents Claims Tribunal
(In the II Court of Small Causes, Chennai)
Present: Tmt. K. Jyothi, B.Sc, M.L.,
Thursday the 28th day of August 2025
M.P 3 of 2025 in M.P 1 of 2021 in MCOP No. 3748 of 2013

Mr. Thomas Chandy

...Petitioner/Petitioner/Respondent

Vs

Mrs. Vibhasethi

...Respondents/Respondents/Petitioner

Petitions filed Under Section 5 of CPC

The petitions came up before me for final hearing on 28.08.2025 in the presence of M/s. VAT Legal, G. Abraham Prabhu, Vijay Gurudass Learned Counsel for the Petitioner, M/s. B.Ravi Raja, G.Vikraman & Kalpana Mani Learned counsel for the Respondent upon hearing the arguments on both sides and upon perusing the entire records of the case, having stood over for consideration till this date, this Tribunal pronounces the following:-

DECREE

In the result the petitions in MP No.3 & 4 of 2025 are dismissed. No costs.

Given under my hand and the seal of the court, this the 28th day of August 2025.

**II Judge,
Court of Small Causes,
Chennai.**